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ANNEX 1: Key Categories

This annex contains the key category analysis for the latest GHG inventory?. It contains:
e A description of the methodology used for identifying key categories
e Information on the level of disaggregation

¢ Information to fulfil the reporting requirements of Tables 4.2 and 4.3 of volume 1 of the
2006 IPCC Guidelines, including and excluding land use, land-use change and forestry
(LULUCF).

The annex also contains information relevant to the requirements of reporting under the Kyoto
Protocol. The table below contains the additional KP information that Annex 1 needs to contain,
and the locations of this information in the Annex2.

Requirements Locations of the relevant information in
this Annex

Description of methodology used for identifying key See sections immediately below including “General

categories, including KP-LULUCF approach used to identify Key Categories” and
“Approach used to identify KP-LULUCF Key
Categories”.

Reference to the key category tables in the CRF This Annex of the NIR presents detailed tables of

information of the data derived from the key category
analysis. These data are used to create the key
category tables (Table 7) in the CRF.

Reference to the key category tables in the CRF, This Annex of the NIR presents detailed tables of

including in the KP-LULUCF CRF tables information of the data derived from the key category
analysis. These data are used to create the key
category KP-LULUCEF tables (Table NIR 3) in the
CRF.

Information on the level of disaggregation The tables in this Annex contain information on the
level of disaggregation used. The level of
disaggregation follows IPCC 2006 Guidelines.

Tables 4.2 to 4.4 of Volume 4 the 2006 IPCC The data requested in the 2006 Guidelines tables,

guidelines including and excluding LULUCF, are provided in
Table A 1.3.1to Table A 1.4.6 and Table 1.7 to
Table 1.10.

Table NIR.3, as contained in the annex to decision A facsimile of Table NIR 3, provided in the CRF, is

6/CMP.3 given in Table A 1.8.1.

Following the requirements to report information about uncertainties as set out in FCCC/CP/2013/10/Add.3. Report of the
Conference of the Parties on its nineteenth session, held in Warsaw from 11 to 23 November 2013. Addendum Part two:
Action taken by the Conference of the Parties at its nineteenth session.

The information in this table has been taken directly from the UNFCCC document “Annotated outline of the National
Inventory Report including reporting elements under the Kyoto Protocol”.
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A 11 GENERAL APPROACH USED TO IDENTIFY KEY
CATEGORIES

In the UK inventory, certain source categories are particularly significant in terms of their
contribution to the overall uncertainty of the inventory. These key source categories have been
identified so that the resources available for inventory preparation may be prioritised, and the
best possible estimates prepared for the most significant source categories.

The UK completes both quantitative and qualitative Key Category Analyses (KCAS).

The UK has used the method set out in Section 4.3.1 and Section 4.3.2 of the 2006 IPCC
Guidelines Volume 1 General Guidance and Reporting (Approach 1 to identify key categories,
and Approach 2 to identify key categories respectively) to quantitatively determine the key
source categories.

The method used in the qualitative KCA is described below, and further descriptions of the
methods the UK uses to quantitatively determine key categories are given later in this section.

A 12 QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS USED TO IDENTIFY KEY
CATEGORIES

Following IPCC good practice, a qualitative analysis of the inventory has been made to identify
any additional key source categories, which may not have been identified using the quantitative
analysis. The approach set out in Section 4.3.3 of the IPCC 2006 GLs has been applied, using
the four criteria set out in the guidance, to judge whether a category is a key category. The
criteria are:

1. (Use of) mitigation techniques and technologies;

2. Emissions growth (increase or decrease);

3. No quantitative assessment of uncertainties performed;
4

Completeness (examine qualitatively potential key categories that are not yet estimated
quantitatively by applying the qualitative considerations above).

In addition, additional criteria have also been taken in account
5. High uncertainty (links to point 3 above);
6. Unexpectedly low or high emissions;

7. External recommendation has also been used as an additional criterion to identify key
categories.

The results of this qualitative analysis are summarised in Table A 1.2.1. This is kept under
review.

UK NIR 2015 (Issue 1) Ricardo Energy & Environment Page 578



Key Categories A 1

Table A1.2.1 Qualitative Key Category Analysis

2006 IPCC GLs qualitative key category criteria
f . o
Source ngﬁiséilt(i)o)n Emissions No quantitative Other
. rowth ment of iteri
category | techniques _growt assessment 0 Completeness | criteria
and (increase or uncertainties
technologies decrease) performed
Cement
Production xa
(2A1)
Notes
a Following UNFCCC Expert Review Team recommendation from the 2010 Centralised Review

(FCCC/ARR/2010/GBR) to include this source category as a key category: “...excluding uncertainties, this
category is by far the most significant category within the industrial processes sector. The ERT recommends
therefore, based on this quantitative and qualitative criterion, that the United Kingdom consider this category
as key.” Note that cement production is now being identified by the UK’s approach 1 key category analysis,
so this doesn’t present an additional key category.

A 1.3 QUANTITATIVE APPROACH 1 KCA FOLLOWING IPCC 2006
GUIDELINES

A key category analysis has been completed for both level and trend. This KCA has been
created using the 2006 IPCC GLs Approach 1 methodology. The factors that make a source a
key category are:

o A high contribution to the level of emissions;
o A high contribution to the trend;

The results of the key category analysis with and without LULUCF, for the base year and the
latest reported year and for both Approaches 1 and 2 KCA, are summarised by sector and gas
in Section 1.5.1. The tables indicate whether a key category arises from the level (L1)
assessment or the trend (T1) assessment.

For example, transport fuel (1A3b) is a key category for carbon dioxide because it is a large
source of emissions and nitric acid production (2B2) because it shows a significant trend.

The results of the level assessment (based on Approach 1) with and without LULUCF for the
base year and the latest reported year are shown in Table A 1.3.1 to Table A 1.3.4. The key
source categories are highlighted by the shaded cells in the table. The source categories (i.e.
rows of the table) were sorted in descending order of magnitude based on the results of the
“Level Parameter”, and then the cumulative total was included in the final column of the table.
The key source categories are those whose contributions add up to 95% of the sum of the
level parameters in the final column after this sorting process, which according to the 2006
IPCC guidelines, should account for 90% of the uncertainty in level.

The results of the trend assessment (based on Approach 1) with and without LULUCEF for the
base year to the latest reported year are shown in Table A 1.3.5 and Table A 1.3.6. The key
source categories are highlighted by the shaded cells in the table. The trend parameter was
calculated using the absolute value of the result; an absolute function is used since Land Use,
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Land Use Change and Forestry contains negative sources (sinks) and the absolute function is
necessary to produce positive uncertainty contributions for these sinks. The source categories
(i.e. rows of the table) were sorted in descending order of the “Trend parameter”, and then the
cumulative total was included in the final column of the table. The key source categories are
those whose contributions add up to 95% of the sum of the trend parameters in the final column
after this sorting process, which according to the 2006 IPCC guidelines, should account for
90% of the uncertainty in trend.

Table A 1.3.1 Approach 1 Key Category Analysis for the base year based on level
of emissions (including LULUCF)
Absolute
Base year value of Level Cumula
ICPO%% IPCC Category Greeg;souse emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCO2e)
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CO2 185,494.19 | 185,494.19 | 0.2171 0.2171
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CO2 108,570.51 | 108,570.51 | 0.1271 0.3441
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CO2 70,384.62 70,384.62 0.0824 0.4265
5A Solid waste disposal CHa 62,749.72 62,749.72 0.0734 0.4999
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CO2 40,878.89 | 40,878.89 0.0478 0.5478
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CO2 38,947.00 | 38,947.00 | 0.0456 0.5933
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CO2 29,119.63 29,119.63 0.0341 0.6274
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CO2 28,170.48 28,170.48 0.0330 0.6604
3D Agricultural soils N20 23,153.96 | 23,153.96 | 0.0271 0.6875
3A1 Enteric fermentation from Cattle CHa 21,921.41 21,921.41 0.0257 0.7131
1B1 Coal mining and handling CH4 21,788.17 21,788.17 0.0255 0.7386
2B3 Adipic acid production N20 19,934.61 19,934.61 0.0233 0.7620
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CO2 19,876.40 19,876.40 0.0233 0.7852
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CO2 18,559.20 18,559.20 0.0217 0.8069
HFCs,
PFCs, SFe
2B9 Fluorochemical production and NF3 17,793.94 17,793.94 0.0208 0.8278
4A Forest land CO2 -16,016.07 | 16,016.07 0.0187 0.8465
4B Cropland CO2 15,130.79 15,130.79 0.0177 0.8642
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CHs 12,332.94 12,332.94 0.0144 0.8786
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CO2 9,179.46 9,179.46 0.0107 0.8894
2A1 Cement production CO2 7,295.26 7,295.26 0.0085 0.8979
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Absolute
ICPOC(:jCé IPCC Category Greeél::use Eriisses?/:r?; Bvae:gi/g;r Al_szveesls Cljt;:r/]: i
(GgCO2e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCO2e)
4E Settlements CO2 6,919.10 6,919.10 0.0081 0.9060
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CO2 5,777.92 5,777.92 0.0068 0.9128
3A2 Enteric fermentation from Sheep CHa 5,727.52 5,727.52 0.0067 0.9195
2C1 Iron and steel production CO2 5,582.62 5,582.62 0.0065 0.9260
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CO2 5,284.82 5,284.82 0.0062 0.9322
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge CHa 4,169.64 4,169.64 0.0049 0.9371
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CO2 4,036.08 4,036.08 0.0047 0.9418
2B2 Nitric acid production N20 3,860.26 3,860.26 0.0045 0.9463
4C Grassland CO2 -3,677.20 3,677.20 0.0043 0.9506
3B1 Manure management from Cattle CHa 3,072.25 3,072.25 0.0036 0.9542
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CO2 2,168.02 2,168.02 0.0025 0.9568
2B1 Ammonia production CO2 2,004.50 2,004.50 0.0023 0.9591
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CO2 1,859.57 1,859.57 0.0022 0.9613
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CO2 1,698.56 1,698.56 0.0020 0.9633
3G Liming CO2 1,579.17 1,579.17 0.0018 0.9651
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels N20 1,553.80 1,553.80 0.0018 0.9669
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CHa 1,477.49 1,477.49 0.0017 0.9687
2A2 Lime production CO2 1,462.05 1,462.05 0.0017 0.9704
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CO2 1,455.18 1,455.18 0.0017 0.9721
2C6 Zinc production CO2 1,358.83 1,358.83 0.0016 0.9737
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CO2 1,304.38 1,304.38 0.0015 0.9752
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CO2 1,232.62 1,232.62 0.0014 0.9766
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels N20 1,142.41 1,142.41 0.0013 0.9780
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge N20 1,111.13 1,111.13 0.0013 0.9793
3B1 Manure management from Cattle N20O 1,107.19 1,107.19 0.0013 0.9806
3B3 Manure management from Swine CHa4 1,091.66 1,091.66 0.0013 0.9818
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Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mula
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCOze)
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock N20 1,053.80 1,053.80 0.0012 0.9831
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels N20 910.70 910.70 0.0011 0.9841
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F1 Refrigeration and air conditioning and NFs3 855.96 855.96 0.0010 0.9851
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CHa 758.31 758.31 0.0009 0.9860
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2G1 Electrical equipment and NFs 747.79 747.79 0.0009 0.9869
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F4 Aerosols and NFs 663.14 663.14 0.0008 0.9877
4B Cropland N20 649.15 649.15 0.0008 0.9884
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CO2 646.76 646.76 0.0008 0.9892
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels N20 595.99 595.99 0.0007 0.9899
4D Wetlands CO2 481.73 481.73 0.0006 0.9905
1A4 Other sectors: peat CO2 475.59 475.59 0.0006 0.9910
2C3 Aluminium production CO2 450.32 450.32 0.0005 0.9915
2A3 Glass production CO2 408.14 408.14 0.0005 0.9920
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels N20 387.27 387.27 0.0005 0.9925
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C4 Magnesium production and NFs 387.17 387.17 0.0005 0.9929
3H Urea application to land CO2 385.46 385.46 0.0005 0.9934
4E Settlements N20 369.67 369.67 0.0004 0.9938
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C3 Aluminium production and NFs 333.43 333.43 0.0004 0.9942
Enteric fermentation from Other
3A4 livestock CHa4 295.24 295.24 0.0003 0.9945
3A3 Enteric fermentation from Swine CHa 283.32 283.32 0.0003 0.9949
HFCs,
SFe and PFCs from other product | PFCs, SFe
2G2 use and NF3 278.58 278.58 0.0003 0.9952
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Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mula
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCOze)
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels N20 277.04 277.04 0.0003 0.9955
2B7 Soda ash production CO2 231.55 231.55 0.0003 0.9958
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CO2 226.99 226.99 0.0003 0.9961
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CO2 224.74 224.74 0.0003 0.9963
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | CHa 222.48 222.48 0.0003 0.9966
Field burning of agricultural
3F residues CHa 205.48 205.48 0.0002 0.9968
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels N20 198.68 198.68 0.0002 0.9971
3B3 Manure management from Swine N20 196.57 196.57 0.0002 0.9973
2B10 | Other Chemical Industry CHa 185.65 185.65 0.0002 0.9975
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F2 Foam blowing agents and NFs 184.55 184.55 0.0002 0.9977
HFCs,
Other product uses as substitutes | PFCs, SFe
2F6 for ODS and NFs 165.54 165.54 0.0002 0.9979
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CH4 157.20 157.20 0.0002 0.9981
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels N20 156.12 156.12 0.0002 0.9983
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CHa 137.22 137.22 0.0002 0.9984
2B6 Titanium dioxide production CO2 104.63 104.63 0.0001 0.9986
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CHa 92.19 92.19 0.0001 0.9987
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock CHa 86.40 86.40 0.0001 0.9988
1A4 Other sectors: biomass CH4 75.42 75.42 0.0001 0.9989
Field burning of agricultural
3F residues N20 63.50 63.50 0.0001 0.9989
2C1 Iron and steel production N20 62.46 62.46 0.0001 0.9990
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CHas 56.73 56.73 0.0001 0.9991
4A Forest land N20 48.26 48.26 0.0001 0.9991
1A5 Other: liquid fuels N20 47.24 47.24 0.0001 0.9992
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | N20 45.91 45.91 0.0001 0.9992
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CHas 43.71 43.71 0.0001 0.9993
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Key Categories A 1

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mula
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCOze)
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CH4 43.69 43.69 0.0001 0.9993
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CH4 41.90 41.90 0.0000 0.9994
1B2 Oil and gas extraction N20 40.75 40.75 0.0000 0.9994
4G Harvested wood products CO2 40.72 40.72 0.0000 0.9995
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels N20 37.48 37.48 0.0000 0.9995
2C1 Iron and steel production CHa 36.89 36.89 0.0000 0.9996
1A4 Other sectors: peat CHa 33.65 33.65 0.0000 0.9996
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CH4 31.27 31.27 0.0000 0.9996
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste N20 29.85 29.85 0.0000 0.9997
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels N20 27.86 27.86 0.0000 0.9997
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CHa 27.79 27.79 0.0000 0.9997
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CHa4 21.01 21.01 0.0000 0.9998
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels N20 17.60 17.60 0.0000 0.9998
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels N20 16.26 16.26 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels N20 14.99 14.99 0.0000 0.9998
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CH4 13.57 13.57 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CHa 12.57 12.57 0.0000 0.9999
4C Grassland N20 12.10 12.10 0.0000 0.9999
4C Grassland CHa 11.29 11.29 0.0000 0.9999
1A4 Other sectors: biomass N20 11.20 11.20 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass N20 10.44 10.44 0.0000 0.9999
HFCs,
Integrated circuit or PFCs, SFs
2E1 semiconductor and NF3 9.56 9.56 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass CHas 6.57 6.57 0.0000 0.9999
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels N20 5.96 5.96 0.0000 0.9999
4E Settlements CHa 5.89 5.89 0.0000 0.9999
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Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mula
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCOze)
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | CHa 5.48 5.48 0.0000 1.0000
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | N2O 4.90 4.90 0.0000 1.0000
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CH4 4.17 417 0.0000 1.0000
4D Wetlands N20 3.83 3.83 0.0000 1.0000
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CH4 3.73 3.73 0.0000 1.0000
4A Forest land CHa 3.72 3.72 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels N20 3.27 3.27 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CHa 2.46 2.46 0.0000 1.0000
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CHa 2.22 2.22 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat N20 1.87 1.87 0.0000 1.0000
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production N20 1.79 1.79 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use N20 1.64 1.64 0.0000 1.0000
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F3 Fire protection and NFs 1.42 1.42 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CO2 1.07 1.07 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CHa 0.69 0.69 0.0000 1.0000
1A1 Energy industries: biomass CHa 0.47 0.47 0.0000 1.0000
2G3 N20 from product uses N20 0.44 0.44 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production N20 0.31 0.31 0.0000 1.0000
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CHa 0.29 0.29 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production CHas 0.26 0.26 0.0000 1.0000
1A1 Energy industries: biomass N20 0.25 0.25 0.0000 1.0000
4B Cropland CHa4 0.11 0.11 0.0000 1.0000
1B1 Coal mining and handling biomass | CHa 0.10 0.10 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels N20 0.09 0.09 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CHa4 0.08 0.08 0.0000 1.0000
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Ba_se year value of Level Cu_mula
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year | Assess tive
(GgCO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(GgCO2e)
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels N20 0.02 0.02 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CHa 0.01 0.01 0.0000 1.0000
Total 815,143.98 | 854,530.52 | 1.0000
Table A 1.3.2 Approach 1 Key Category Analysis for the base year based on level
of emissions (excluding LULUCF)
Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Ba§e year value of Level Cumul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year Assess ative
(Gg COz¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CO2 185,494.19 | 185,494.19 | 0.2287 0.2287
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CO2 108,570.51 | 108,570.51 | 0.1338 0.3625
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CO2 70,384.62 70,384.62 | 0.0868 0.4493
5A Solid waste disposal CHg4 62,749.72 62,749.72 0.0774 0.5267
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CO2 40,878.89 | 40,878.89 | 0.0504 0.5770
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CO2 38,947.00 38,947.00 0.0480 0.6251
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CO2 29,119.63 | 29,119.63 | 0.0359 0.6610
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CO2 28,170.48 28,170.48 0.0347 0.6957
3D Agricultural soils N20 23,153.96 | 23,153.96 | 0.0285 0.7242
3A1 Enteric fermentation from Cattle CHa 21,921.41 21,921.41 0.0270 0.7513
1B1 Coal mining and handling CHa4 21,788.17 21,788.17 0.0269 0.7781
2B3 Adipic acid production N20 19,934.61 19,934.61 | 0.0246 0.8027
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CO2 19,876.40 19,876.40 0.0245 0.8272
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CO2 18,559.20 18,559.20 0.0229 0.8501
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2B9 Fluorochemical production and NFs 17,793.94 17,793.94 0.0219 0.8720
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CHa4 12,332.94 12,332.94 0.0152 0.8872
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CO2 9,179.46 9,179.46 0.0113 0.8985
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Ba_se year value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)

2A1 Cement production CO2 7,295.26 7,295.26 0.0090 0.9075

1B2 Oil and gas extraction CO2 5,777.92 5,777.92 0.0071 0.9146

3A2 Enteric fermentation from Sheep CHa 5,727.52 5,727.52 0.0071 0.9217

2C1 Iron and steel production CO2 5,582.62 5,582.62 0.0069 0.9286

1A5 Other: liquid fuels CO2 5,284.82 5,284.82 0.0065 0.9351
Wastewater treatment and

5D discharge CHa 4,169.64 4,169.64 0.0051 0.9402
Petrochemical and carbon black

2B8 production CO2 4,036.08 4,036.08 0.0050 0.9452

2B2 Nitric acid production N20 3,860.26 3,860.26 0.0048 0.9500

3B1 Manure management from Cattle CHa 3,072.25 3,072.25 0.0038 0.9538

1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CO2 2,168.02 2,168.02 0.0027 0.9564

2B1 Ammonia production CO2 2,004.50 2,004.50 0.0025 0.9589

1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CO2 1,859.57 1,859.57 0.0023 0.9612
Coal mining and handling solid

1B1 fuels CO2 1,698.56 1,698.56 0.0021 0.9633

3G Liming CO2 1,579.17 1,579.17 0.0019 0.9652

1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels N20 1,553.80 1,553.80 0.0019 0.9672

1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CHa 1,477.49 1,477.49 0.0018 0.9690

2A2 Lime production CO2 1,462.05 1,462.05 0.0018 0.9708

1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CO2 1,455.18 1,455.18 0.0018 0.9726

2C6 Zinc production CO2 1,358.83 1,358.83 0.0017 0.9743
Incineration and open burning of

5C waste CO2 1,304.38 1,304.38 0.0016 0.9759
Non-energy products from fuels

2D and solvent use CO2 1,232.62 1,232.62 0.0015 0.9774

1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels N20 1,142.41 1,142.41 0.0014 0.9788
Wastewater treatment and

5D discharge N20 1,111.13 1,111.13 0.0014 0.9802

3B1 Manure management from Cattle N20O 1,107.19 1,107.19 0.0014 0.9815

3B3 Manure management from Swine CHa 1,091.66 1,091.66 0.0013 0.9829
Manure management from Other

3B4 livestock N20 1,053.80 1,053.80 0.0013 0.9842
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Baseyear | Assess ative
(Gg COz¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels N20 910.70 910.70 0.0011 0.9853
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F1 Refrigeration and air conditioning and NFs 855.96 855.96 0.0011 0.9863
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CH4 758.31 758.31 0.0009 0.9873
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2G1 Electrical equipment and NFs 747.79 747.79 0.0009 0.9882
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F4 Aerosols and NFs 663.14 663.14 0.0008 0.9890
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CO2 646.76 646.76 0.0008 0.9898
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels N20 595.99 595.99 0.0007 0.9906
1A4 Other sectors: peat CO2 475.59 475.59 0.0006 0.9911
2C3 Aluminium production CO2 450.32 450.32 0.0006 0.9917
2A3 Glass production CO2 408.14 408.14 0.0005 0.9922
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels N20 387.27 387.27 0.0005 0.9927
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C4 Magnesium production and NFs 387.17 387.17 0.0005 0.9932
3H Urea application to land CO2 385.46 385.46 0.0005 0.9936
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C3 Aluminium production and NF3 333.43 333.43 0.0004 0.9940
Enteric fermentation from Other
3A4 livestock CHa 295.24 295.24 0.0004 0.9944
3A3 Enteric fermentation from Swine CHas 283.32 283.32 0.0003 0.9948
HFCs,
SFs and PFCs from other product PFCs, SFe
2G2 use and NFs 278.58 278.58 0.0003 0.9951
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels N20 277.04 277.04 0.0003 0.9954
2B7 Soda ash production CO2 231.55 23155 0.0003 0.9957
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CO2 226.99 226.99 0.0003 0.9960
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CO2 224.74 224.74 0.0003 0.9963
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | CH4 222.48 222.48 0.0003 0.9966
UK NIR 2015 (Issue 1) Ricardo Energy & Environment Page 588
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Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Baseyear | Assess ative
(Gg COz¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
Field burning of agricultural
3F residues CHa 205.48 205.48 0.0003 0.9968
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels N20 198.68 198.68 0.0002 0.9971
3B3 Manure management from Swine N20 196.57 196.57 0.0002 0.9973
2B10 | Other Chemical Industry CH4 185.65 185.65 0.0002 0.9975
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F2 Foam blowing agents and NFs 184.55 184.55 0.0002 0.9978
HFCs,
Other product uses as substitutes | PFCs, SFe
2F6 for ODS and NFs 165.54 165.54 0.0002 0.9980
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CHa 157.20 157.20 0.0002 0.9982
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels N20 156.12 156.12 0.0002 0.9983
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CHa 137.22 137.22 0.0002 0.9985
2B6 Titanium dioxide production CO2 104.63 104.63 0.0001 0.9986
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CHa 92.19 92.19 0.0001 0.9988
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock CHa 86.40 86.40 0.0001 0.9989
1A4 Other sectors: biomass CH4 75.42 75.42 0.0001 0.9990
Field burning of agricultural
3F residues N20 63.50 63.50 0.0001 0.9990
2C1 Iron and steel production N20 62.46 62.46 0.0001 0.9991
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CHa 56.73 56.73 0.0001 0.9992
1A5 Other: liquid fuels N20 47.24 47.24 0.0001 0.9992
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | N20 4591 4591 0.0001 0.9993
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CHa 43.71 43.71 0.0001 0.9993
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CHas 43.69 43.69 0.0001 0.9994
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CHas 41.90 41.90 0.0001 0.9995
1B2 Oil and gas extraction N20 40.75 40.75 0.0001 0.9995
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels N20 37.48 37.48 0.0000 0.9996
2C1 Iron and steel production CHa 36.89 36.89 0.0000 0.9996
1A4 Other sectors: peat CHg4 33.65 33.65 0.0000 0.9996
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Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse Bage year value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Baseyear | Assess ative
(Gg COz¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CHas 31.27 31.27 0.0000 0.9997
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste N20 29.85 29.85 0.0000 0.9997
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels N20 27.86 27.86 0.0000 0.9997
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CHa4 27.79 27.79 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CHa 21.01 21.01 0.0000 0.9998
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels N20 17.60 17.60 0.0000 0.9998
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels N20 16.26 16.26 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels N20 14.99 14.99 0.0000 0.9999
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CHa 13.57 13.57 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CHa 12.57 12.57 0.0000 0.9999
1A4 Other sectors: biomass N20 11.20 11.20 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass N20 10.44 10.44 0.0000 0.9999
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2E1 Integrated circuit or semiconductor | and NFs 9.56 9.56 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass CH4 6.57 6.57 0.0000 0.9999
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels N20 5.96 5.96 0.0000 1.0000
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | CH4 5.48 5.48 0.0000 1.0000
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | N2O 4.90 4.90 0.0000 1.0000
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CHas 4.17 4.17 0.0000 1.0000
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CHas 3.73 3.73 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels N20 3.27 3.27 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CHas 2.46 2.46 0.0000 1.0000
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CHa 2.22 2.22 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat N20 1.87 1.87 0.0000 1.0000
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production N20 1.79 1.79 0.0000 1.0000
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IPCC Greenhouse Ba_se year value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions | Base year Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use N20 1.64 1.64 0.0000 1.0000
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F3 Fire protection and NFs 1.42 1.42 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CO2 1.07 1.07 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CHa 0.69 0.69 0.0000 1.0000
1A1 Energy industries: biomass CHa 0.47 0.47 0.0000 1.0000
2G3 N20 from product uses N20 0.44 0.44 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production N20 0.31 0.31 0.0000 1.0000
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CH4 0.29 0.29 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production CHa 0.26 0.26 0.0000 1.0000
1A1 Energy industries: biomass N20 0.25 0.25 0.0000 1.0000
1B1 Coal mining and handling biomass | CHa 0.10 0.10 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels N20 0.09 0.09 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CHa4 0.08 0.08 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels N20 0.02 0.02 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CH4 0.01 0.01 0.0000 1.0000
Total 811,160.90 | 811,160.90 | 1.0000
Table A 1.3.3 Approach 1 Key Category Analysis for the latest reported year based
on level of emissions (including LULUCF)
Absolute
PCC Greenhouse _201_3 value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CO2 113,205.74 | 113,205.74 | 0.1829 0.1829
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CO2 107,048.58 | 107,048.58 | 0.1729 0.3558
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CO2 87,203.06 87,203.06 0.1409 0.4966
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Al

Absolute
ICPOC;C(; IPCC Category Greeg;scmse emizsoslis:)ns Valzlgstf Aljs('es\:eesls Cautw: |
(Gg CO2e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CO2 44,618.23 | 44,618.23 | 0.0721 0.5687
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CO2 22,842.35 | 22,842.35 | 0.0369 0.6056
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CO2 20,641.24 20,641.24 0.0333 0.6389
3D Agricultural soils N20 19,513.90 19,513.90 0.0315 0.6705
3A1 Enteric fermentation from Cattle CHa 18,703.95 18,703.95 0.0302 0.7007
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CO2 17,608.72 17,608.72 | 0.0284 0.7291
4A Forest land CO2 -17,297.63 | 17,297.63 0.0279 0.7571
5A Solid waste disposal CHa 16,681.83 | 16,681.83 | 0.0269 0.7840
HFCs, PFCs,
2F1 Refrigeration and air conditioning SFs and NFs | 13,144.55 13,144.55 0.0212 0.8052
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CO2 12,554.23 12,554.23 0.0203 0.8255
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CO2 12,541.14 12,541.14 0.0203 0.8458
4B Cropland CO2 12,150.39 | 12,150.39 | 0.0196 0.8654
4C Grassland CO2 -5,897.14 5,897.14 0.0095 0.8749
4E Settlements CO2 5,876.98 5,876.98 0.0095 0.8844
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CHa 5,687.26 5,687.26 0.0092 0.8936
2C1 Iron and steel production CO2 4,945.17 4,945.17 0.0080 0.9016
3A2 Enteric fermentation from Sheep CH4 4,243.16 4,243.16 0.0069 0.9084
2A1 Cement production CO2 4,029.11 4,029.11 0.0065 0.9150
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CO2 3,789.72 3,789.72 0.0061 0.9211
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge CHa 3,359.33 3,359.33 0.0054 0.9265
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CO2 3,147.53 3,147.53 0.0051 0.9316
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CO2 2,948.24 2,948.24 0.0048 0.9364
3B1 Manure management from Cattle CHa 2,549.91 2,549.91 0.0041 0.9405
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CO2 2,285.42 2,285.42 0.0037 0.9442
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CO2 2,165.99 2,165.99 0.0035 0.9477
HFCs, PFCs,
2F4 Aerosols SFe and NF3 | 2,158.68 2,158.68 0.0035 0.9511
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Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse _201_3 value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)

1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CO2 2,040.24 2,040.24 0.0033 0.9544

1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CO2 1,961.73 1,961.73 0.0032 0.9576

1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CO2 1,925.85 1,925.85 0.0031 0.9607

1B1 Coal mining and handling CHg4 1,682.41 1,682.41 0.0027 0.9634

2B1 Ammonia production CO2 1,383.38 1,383.38 0.0022 0.9657

2A2 Lime production CO2 1,239.15 1,239.15 0.0020 0.9677

4G Harvested wood products CO2 -1,121.03 1,121.03 0.0018 0.9695
Wastewater treatment and

5D discharge N20 1,063.03 1,063.03 0.0017 0.9712
Non-energy products from fuels

2D and solvent use CO2 1,032.92 1,032.92 0.0017 0.9729

1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels N20 935.10 935.10 0.0015 0.9744

1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels N20 909.33 909.33 0.0015 0.9759

3B1 Manure management from Cattle N20 897.98 897.98 0.0015 0.9773
Manure management from Other

3B4 livestock N20 837.18 837.18 0.0014 0.9787

3G Liming CO2 774.69 774.69 0.0013 0.9799

2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CO2 771.83 771.83 0.0012 0.9812

5B Biological treatment of solid waste | CHa 715.72 715.72 0.0012 0.9823

3B3 Manure management from Swine | CHa 633.80 633.80 0.0010 0.9833

5B Biological treatment of solid waste | N2O 608.32 608.32 0.0010 0.9843
Manufacturing industries and

1A2 construction: liquid fuels N20 538.92 538.92 0.0009 0.9852

HFCs, PFCs,

2F2 Foam blowing agents SFes and NFs | 495.71 495.71 0.0008 0.9860
Enteric fermentation from Other

3A4 livestock CHa 491.61 491.61 0.0008 0.9868

1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels N20 475.43 475.43 0.0008 0.9875

1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CO2 458.95 458.95 0.0007 0.9883

2A3 Glass production CO2 389.18 389.18 0.0006 0.9889
Manufacturing industries and

1A2 construction: other fuels CO2 386.12 386.12 0.0006 0.9895

4B Cropland N20 329.94 329.94 0.0005 0.9901
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse _201_3 value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
HFCs, PFCs,
2G1 Electrical equipment SFs and NFs | 318.54 318.54 0.0005 0.9906
4E Settlements N20 318.07 318.07 0.0005 0.9911
4D Wetlands CO2 300.49 300.49 0.0005 0.9916
2B7 Soda ash production CO2 285.27 285.27 0.0005 0.9920
SFe and PFCs from other product HFCs, PFCs,
2G2 use SFs and NF3 | 271.13 271.13 0.0004 0.9925
HFCs, PFCs,
2F3 Fire protection SFs and NFs | 269.86 269.86 0.0004 0.9929
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CO2 264.30 264.30 0.0004 0.9934
3H Urea application to land CO2 245.22 245.22 0.0004 0.9937
1A4 Other sectors: biomass CHa 238.17 238.17 0.0004 0.9941
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels N20 221.69 221.69 0.0004 0.9945
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CHa 208.43 208.43 0.0003 0.9948
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CHa 191.56 191.56 0.0003 0.9951
3A3 Enteric fermentation from Swine CHa 183.08 183.08 0.0003 0.9954
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels N20 171.54 171.54 0.0003 0.9957
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | CHa 164.91 164.91 0.0003 0.9960
HFCs, PFCs,
2B9 Fluorochemical production SFs and NFs | 158.24 158.24 0.0003 0.9962
HFCs, PFCs,
2C4 Magnesium production SFs and NFs | 148.80 148.80 0.0002 0.9965
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CO2 133.60 133.60 0.0002 0.9967
2B6 Titanium dioxide production CO2 123.43 123.43 0.0002 0.9969
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock CHa 122.88 122.88 0.0002 0.9971
3B3 Manure management from Swine N20 121.88 121.88 0.0002 0.9973
Other product uses as substitutes HFCs, PFCs,
2F6 for ODS SFes and NFs | 110.00 110.00 0.0002 0.9975
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CHas 95.30 95.30 0.0002 0.9976
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels N20 93.43 93.43 0.0002 0.9978
2C3 Aluminium production CO2 68.14 68.14 0.0001 0.9979
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
ICPOC(Zj(; IPCC Category Greeg:;use emizsosli?c))ns V28§30f Aljs('es\:aesls Caliir\rl](;j |
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
1A1 Energy industries: biomass N20 66.71 66.71 0.0001 0.9980
2B10 | Other Chemical Industry CHg4 66.42 66.42 0.0001 0.9981
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels N20 56.82 56.82 0.0001 0.9982
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CHg4 55.62 55.62 0.0001 0.9983
4A Forest land N20 50.29 50.29 0.0001 0.9984
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels N20 48.24 48.24 0.0001 0.9984
1A4 Other sectors: peat CO2 46.96 46.96 0.0001 0.9985
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels N20 45.67 45.67 0.0001 0.9986
2C1 Iron and steel production N20 45.23 45.23 0.0001 0.9987
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste N20 44.28 44.28 0.0001 0.9987
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels N20 43.36 43.36 0.0001 0.9988
2B2 Nitric acid production N20 42.91 42.91 0.0001 0.9989
1A1 Energy industries: biomass CHa 42.77 42.77 0.0001 0.9989
Coal mining and handling liquid
1B1 fuels CO2 41.68 41.68 0.0001 0.9990
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass N20 39.02 39.02 0.0001 0.9991
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CH4 37.57 37.57 0.0001 0.9991
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CHa 37.45 37.45 0.0001 0.9992
1A4 Other sectors: biomass N20 36.24 36.24 0.0001 0.9992
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | N20 34.24 34.24 0.0001 0.9993
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CH4 33.31 33.31 0.0001 0.9994
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels CO2 32.60 32.60 0.0001 0.9994
1B2 Oil and gas extraction N20 30.79 30.79 0.0000 0.9995
4C Grassland CHa 28.46 28.46 0.0000 0.9995
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CHa 26.69 26.69 0.0000 0.9995
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CH4 25.28 25.28 0.0000 0.9996
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass CHa 24.61 24.61 0.0000 0.9996
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse _201_3 value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
HFCs, PFCs,
2F5 Solvents SFe and NF3 | 21.93 21.93 0.0000 0.9997
2C1 Iron and steel production CH4 20.49 20.49 0.0000 0.9997
1A5 Other: liquid fuels N20 20.30 20.30 0.0000 0.9997
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels N20 18.56 18.56 0.0000 0.9998
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CHa 17.70 17.70 0.0000 0.9998
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels N20 16.22 16.22 0.0000 0.9998
Integrated circuit or HFCs, PFCs,
2E1 semiconductor SFs and NFs | 14.83 14.83 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels N20 11.96 11.96 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CHa 10.04 10.04 0.0000 0.9999
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CHa4 9.95 9.95 0.0000 0.9999
4C Grassland N20 9.15 9.15 0.0000 0.9999
HFCs, PFCs,
2C3 Aluminium production SFs and NF3 | 6.95 6.95 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels N20 6.55 6.55 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CHa 5.94 5.94 0.0000 0.9999
4A Forest land CHa 5.04 5.04 0.0000 0.9999
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CHa 4.90 4.90 0.0000 0.9999
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CH4 4.52 4.52 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels N20 4.32 4.32 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CHas 4.12 4.12 0.0000 1.0000
1B1 Coal mining and handling biomass | CHa 3.82 3.82 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat CHas 3.32 3.32 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CHa 2.12 2.12 0.0000 1.0000
4E Settlements CHa 1.99 1.99 0.0000 1.0000
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CHa4 1.59 1.59 0.0000 1.0000
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production N20 1.53 1.53 0.0000 1.0000
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
2013 value of Level Cumul
ICPOC;C(; IPCC Category Greeg:;use emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use N20 0.91 0.91 0.0000 1.0000
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CH4 0.86 0.86 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels CH4 0.86 0.86 0.0000 1.0000
4D Wetlands N20 0.50 0.50 0.0000 1.0000
2G3 N20 from product uses N20 0.49 0.49 0.0000 1.0000
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CHa 0.48 0.48 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CHa 0.38 0.38 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production N20 0.27 0.27 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production CH4 0.23 0.23 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat N20 0.18 0.18 0.0000 1.0000
4B Cropland CHa 0.14 0.14 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels N20 0.08 0.08 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels N20 0.04 0.04 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CHa 0.03 0.03 0.0000 1.0000
4F Other land CO2 0.02 0.02 0.0000 1.0000
Total 570,451.65 | 619,083.25 | 1.0000
Table A1.3.4 Approach 1 Key Category Analysis for the latest reported year based
on level of emissions (excluding LULUCF)
Absolute
2013 value of Level Cumul
50%(; IPCC Category Greeg:;)use emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CO2 113,205.74 | 113,205.74 | 0.1966 0.1966
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CO2 107,048.58 | 107,048.58 | 0.1859 0.3826
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CO2 87,203.06 87,203.06 0.1515 0.5341
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CO2 44,618.23 44,618.23 0.0775 0.6116
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CO2 22,842.35 22,842.35 0.0397 0.6512
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Al

Absolute
lCPo%C; IPCC Category Greeg:scmse emizsosli:;ns V61.2|3§30f Aljsi\:eesls Cautw: |
(Gg CO2e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg CO2e)
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CO2 20,641.24 | 20,641.24 | 0.0359 0.6871
3D Agricultural soils N20 19,513.90 | 19,513.90 | 0.0339 0.7210
3A1 Enteric fermentation from Cattle CHa 18,703.95 | 18,703.95 | 0.0325 0.7535
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CO2 17,608.72 17,608.72 | 0.0306 0.7841
5A Solid waste disposal CHa 16,681.83 | 16,681.83 | 0.0290 0.8130
HFCs, PFCs,
2F1 Refrigeration and air conditioning SFs and NFs | 13,144.55 13,144.55 0.0228 0.8359
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CO2 12,554.23 12,554.23 0.0218 0.8577
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CO2 12,541.14 12,541.14 0.0218 0.8795
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CHa 5,687.26 5,687.26 0.0099 0.8893
2C1 Iron and steel production CO2 4,945.17 4,945.17 0.0086 0.8979
3A2 Enteric fermentation from Sheep CHa 4,243.16 4,243.16 0.0074 0.9053
2A1 Cement production CO2 4,029.11 4,029.11 0.0070 0.9123
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CO2 3,789.72 3,789.72 0.0066 0.9189
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge CHa 3,359.33 3,359.33 0.0058 0.9247
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CO2 3,147.53 3,147.53 0.0055 0.9302
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CO2 2,948.24 2,948.24 0.0051 0.9353
3B1 Manure management from Cattle CHa 2,549.91 2,549.91 0.0044 0.9397
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CO2 2,285.42 2,285.42 0.0040 0.9437
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CO2 2,165.99 2,165.99 0.0038 0.9475
HFCs, PFCs,
2F4 Aerosols SFs and NFs | 2,158.68 2,158.68 0.0037 0.9512
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CO2 2,040.24 2,040.24 0.0035 0.9548
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CO2 1,961.73 1,961.73 0.0034 0.9582
1A3c Railways: liquid fuels CO2 1,925.85 1,925.85 0.0033 0.9615
1B1 Coal mining and handling CHa 1,682.41 1,682.41 0.0029 0.9644
2B1 Ammonia production CO2 1,383.38 1,383.38 0.0024 0.9668
2A2 Lime production CO2 1,239.15 1,239.15 0.0022 0.9690
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Key Categories

Al

Absolute
2013 value of Level Cumul
ICPOC(:jC; IPCC Category Greeg:;use emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge N20 1,063.03 1,063.03 0.0018 0.9708
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CO2 1,032.92 1,032.92 0.0018 0.9726
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels N20 935.10 935.10 0.0016 0.9743
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels N20 909.33 909.33 0.0016 0.9758
3B1 Manure management from Cattle N20 897.98 897.98 0.0016 0.9774
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock N20 837.18 837.18 0.0015 0.9789
3G Liming CO2 774.69 774.69 0.0013 0.9802
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CO2 771.83 771.83 0.0013 0.9815
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | CHs 715.72 715.72 0.0012 0.9828
3B3 Manure management from Swine | CHs 633.80 633.80 0.0011 0.9839
5B Biological treatment of solid waste | N20O 608.32 608.32 0.0011 0.9849
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels N20 538.92 538.92 0.0009 0.9859
HFCs, PFCs,
2F2 Foam blowing agents SFs and NFs | 495.71 495.71 0.0009 0.9867
Enteric fermentation from Other
3A4 livestock CHa 491.61 491.61 0.0009 0.9876
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels N20 475.43 475.43 0.0008 0.9884
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CO2 458.95 458.95 0.0008 0.9892
2A3 Glass production CO2 389.18 389.18 0.0007 0.9899
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CO2 386.12 386.12 0.0007 0.9906
HFCs, PFCs,
2G1 Electrical equipment SFes and NFs | 318.54 318.54 0.0006 0.9911
2B7 Soda ash production CO2 285.27 285.27 0.0005 0.9916
SFe and PFCs from other product | HFCs, PFCs,
2G2 use SFe and NF3 | 271.13 271.13 0.0005 0.9921
HFCs, PFCs,
2F3 Fire protection SFe and NFz | 269.86 269.86 0.0005 0.9926
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CO2 264.30 264.30 0.0005 0.9930
3H Urea application to land CO2 245.22 245.22 0.0004 0.9934
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Al

Absolute
ICPOC(Zj(; IPCC Category Greeg:;use emizsosli?c))ns V28§30f Aljs('es\:aesls Caliir\rl](;j |
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
1A4 Other sectors: biomass CHa 238.17 238.17 0.0004 0.9939
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels N20 221.69 221.69 0.0004 0.9942
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CHa 208.43 208.43 0.0004 0.9946
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels CHg4 191.56 191.56 0.0003 0.9949
3A3 Enteric fermentation from Swine CHa 183.08 183.08 0.0003 0.9953
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels N20 171.54 171.54 0.0003 0.9956
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | CHs 164.91 164.91 0.0003 0.9958
HFCs, PFCs,
2B9 Fluorochemical production SFs and NFs | 158.24 158.24 0.0003 0.9961
HFCs, PFCs,
2C4 Magnesium production SFs and NF3 | 148.80 148.80 0.0003 0.9964
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CO2 133.60 133.60 0.0002 0.9966
2B6 Titanium dioxide production CO2 123.43 123.43 0.0002 0.9968
Manure management from Other
3B4 livestock CHa 122.88 122.88 0.0002 0.9970
3B3 Manure management from Swine N20 121.88 121.88 0.0002 0.9972
Other product uses as substitutes | HFCs, PFCs,
2F6 for ODS SFs and NF3 | 110.00 110.00 0.0002 0.9974
1A1 Energy industries: gaseous fuels CHa 95.30 95.30 0.0002 0.9976
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels N20 93.43 93.43 0.0002 0.9978
2C3 Aluminium production CO2 68.14 68.14 0.0001 0.9979
1A1 Energy industries: biomass N20 66.71 66.71 0.0001 0.9980
2B10 | Other Chemical Industry CHg4 66.42 66.42 0.0001 0.9981
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels N20 56.82 56.82 0.0001 0.9982
1A3b | Road transportation: liquid fuels CH4 55.62 55.62 0.0001 0.9983
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels N20 48.24 48.24 0.0001 0.9984
1A4 Other sectors: peat CO2 46.96 46.96 0.0001 0.9985
1A4 Other sectors: gaseous fuels N20 45.67 45.67 0.0001 0.9986
2C1 Iron and steel production N20 45.23 45.23 0.0001 0.9986
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste N20 44.28 44.28 0.0001 0.9987
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Absolute
2013 value of Level Cumul
ICPOC(Zj(; IPCC Category Greeg:;use emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels N20 43.36 43.36 0.0001 0.9988
2B2 Nitric acid production N20 4291 4291 0.0001 0.9989
1A1 Energy industries: biomass CH4 42.77 42.77 0.0001 0.9989
Coal mining and handling liquid
1B1 fuels CO2 41.68 41.68 0.0001 0.9990
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass N20 39.02 39.02 0.0001 0.9991
1A1 Energy industries: other fuels CHa 37.57 37.57 0.0001 0.9991
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production CHa4 37.45 37.45 0.0001 0.9992
1A4 Other sectors: biomass N20 36.24 36.24 0.0001 0.9993
3B2 Manure management from Sheep | N20 34.24 34.24 0.0001 0.9993
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CHa 33.31 33.31 0.0001 0.9994
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels CO2 32.60 32.60 0.0001 0.9994
1B2 Oil and gas extraction N20 30.79 30.79 0.0001 0.9995
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: liquid fuels CHa 26.69 26.69 0.0000 0.9995
1A1 Energy industries: solid fuels CHa 25.28 25.28 0.0000 0.9996
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: biomass CH4 24.61 24.61 0.0000 0.9996
HFCs, PFCs,
2F5 Solvents SFe and NFs | 21.93 21.93 0.0000 0.9997
2C1 Iron and steel production CHa 20.49 20.49 0.0000 0.9997
1A5 Other: liquid fuels N20 20.30 20.30 0.0000 0.9997
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels N20 18.56 18.56 0.0000 0.9998
1A1 Energy industries: liquid fuels CHas 17.70 17.70 0.0000 0.9998
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels N20 16.22 16.22 0.0000 0.9998
Integrated circuit or HFCs, PFCs,
2E1 semiconductor SFe and NF3 | 14.83 14.83 0.0000 0.9998
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels N20 11.96 11.96 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: gaseous fuels CHa 10.04 10.04 0.0000 0.9999
Incineration and open burning of
5C waste CHa4 9.95 9.95 0.0000 0.9999
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Al

Absolute
IPCC Greenhouse _201_3 value of Level Cu_mul
Code IPCC Category Gas emissions 2013 Assess ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | emissions ment Total
(Gg COze)
HFCs, PFCs,
2C3 Aluminium production SFs and NF3 | 6.95 6.95 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels N20 6.55 6.55 0.0000 0.9999
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: solid fuels CH4 5.94 5.94 0.0000 0.9999
1A3d | Domestic Navigation: liquid fuels CHa 4.90 4.90 0.0000 0.9999
2A4 Other process uses of carbonates | CH4 4.52 4.52 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels N20 4.32 4.32 0.0000 1.0000
Manufacturing industries and
1A2 construction: other fuels CHa 4.12 4.12 0.0000 1.0000
1B1 Coal mining and handling biomass | CH4 3.82 3.82 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat CH4 3.32 3.32 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CHa 2.12 2.12 0.0000 1.0000
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CHa 1.59 1.59 0.0000 1.0000
Petrochemical and carbon black
2B8 production N20 1.53 1.53 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use N20 0.91 0.91 0.0000 1.0000
1A3a | Domestic aviation: liquid fuels CHa 0.86 0.86 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels CHa 0.86 0.86 0.0000 1.0000
2G3 N20 from product uses N20 0.49 0.49 0.0000 1.0000
1A3e | Other transportation: liquid fuels CHa 0.48 0.48 0.0000 1.0000
Non-energy products from fuels
2D and solvent use CH4 0.38 0.38 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production N20 0.27 0.27 0.0000 1.0000
2B1 Ammonia production CHas 0.23 0.23 0.0000 1.0000
1A4 Other sectors: peat N20 0.18 0.18 0.0000 1.0000
1A3c | Railways: solid fuels N20 0.08 0.08 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels N20 0.04 0.04 0.0000 1.0000
Coal mining and handling solid
1B1 fuels CHa4 0.03 0.03 0.0000 1.0000
Total 575,695.98 | 575,695.98 | 1.0000
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Key Categories

Al

Table A 1.3.5 Approach 1 Key Category Analysis based on trend in emissions
(from base year to latest reported year, including LULUCF)
Contrib
IPCC Greenhou Ba;e year .201.3 UL ution to Cumul
Code IPCC Category se Gas emissions | emissions | Asses Trend ative
(Gg COz2¢e) | (Gg COze) | sment (%) Total
Energy industries: gaseous
1A1 fuels CO2 9,179.46 44,618.23 0.0447 | 0.1331 0.1331
Other sectors: gaseous
1A4 fuels CO2 70,384.62 | 87,203.06 0.0444 | 0.1322 | 0.2653
Road transportation: liquid
1A3b | fuels CO2 108,570.51 | 107,048.58 | 0.0364 | 0.1082 | 0.3735
5A Solid waste disposal CHa 62,749.72 16,681.83 0.0319 | 0.0949 0.4684
Energy industries: solid
1A1 fuels CO2 185,494.19 | 113,205.74 | 0.0194 | 0.0579 | 0.5262
2B3 Adipic acid production N20 19,934.61 - 0.0163 | 0.0486 | 0.5748
1B1 Coal mining and handling CHa 21,788.17 1,682.41 0.0159 | 0.0473 0.6221
HFCs,
Refrigeration and air PFCs, SFs
2F1 conditioning and NF3 855.96 13,144.55 0.0147 | 0.0437 | 0.6658
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2B9 Fluorochemical production | and NFs 17,793.94 158.24 0.0144 | 0.0428 0.7086
Energy industries: liquid
1A1 fuels CO2 40,878.89 | 17,608.72 0.0129 | 0.0383 | 0.7470
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CO2 19,876.40 3,147.53 0.0126 | 0.0375 0.7845
Manufacturing industries
and construction: liquid
1A2 fuels CO2 29,119.63 | 12,554.23 0.0092 | 0.0273 | 0.8117
Manufacturing industries
and construction: solid
1A2 fuels CO2 38,947.00 | 20,641.24 0.0077 | 0.0230 | 0.8348
4A Forest land CO2 -16,016.07 | -17,297.63 | 0.0041 | 0.0123 0.8470
Enteric fermentation from
3A1 Cattle CHa4 21,921.41 | 18,703.95 0.0039 | 0.0117 | 0.8588
3D Agricultural soils N20 23,153.96 | 19,513.90 0.0039 | 0.0115 | 0.8703
Manufacturing industries
and construction: gaseous
1A2 fuels CO2 28,170.48 | 22,842.35 0.0037 | 0.0109 | 0.8812
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CHas 12,332.94 5,687.26 0.0034 | 0.0103 0.8915
2B2 Nitric acid production N20 3,860.26 42.91 0.0031 | 0.0093 0.9007
Energy industries: other
1A1 fuels CO2 226.99 2,040.24 0.0022 | 0.0066 | 0.9073
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Key Categories

Al

Contrib
IPCC Greenhou Ba;e year .201.3 UL ution to Cumul
Code IPCC Category se Gas emissions | emissions | Asses Trend ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | (Gg CO2e) | sment (%) Total
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F4 Aerosols and NF3 663.14 2,158.68 0.0020 | 0.0059 | 0.9132
4B Cropland CO2 15,130.79 12,150.39 0.0018 | 0.0054 | 0.9186
1A5 Other: liquid fuels CO2 5,284.82 2,285.42 0.0017 | 0.0049 | 0.9235
4G Harvested wood products CO2 40.72 -1,121.03 0.0013 | 0.0040 0.9275
4C Grassland CO2 -3,677.20 -5,897.14 0.0013 | 0.0039 | 0.9314
2A1 Cement production CO2 7,295.26 4,029.11 0.0013 | 0.0037 0.9352
Coal mining and handling
1B1 solid fuels CO2 1,698.56 133.60 0.0012 | 0.0037 | 0.9389
2C1 Iron and steel production CO2 5,582.62 4,945.17 0.0012 | 0.0036 | 0.9425
4E Settlements CO2 6,919.10 5,876.98 0.0012 | 0.0036 | 0.9461
2C6 Zinc production CO2 1,358.83 - 0.0011 | 0.0033 | 0.9494
1A3c | Railways: liquid fuels CO2 1,455.18 1,925.85 0.0011 | 0.0032 | 0.9526
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels CHa 1,477.49 208.43 0.0010 | 0.0029 0.9554
Biological treatment of
5B solid waste CHa4 5.48 715.72 0.0008 | 0.0025 | 0.9579
Domestic aviation: liquid
1A3a | fuels CO2 1,859.57 1,961.73 0.0008 | 0.0023 | 0.9602
Domestic Navigation: liquid
1A3d | fuels CO2 2,168.02 2,165.99 0.0008 | 0.0023 | 0.9625
Incineration and open
5C burning of waste CO2 1,304.38 264.30 0.0008 | 0.0023 | 0.9647
Biological treatment of
5B solid waste N20 4.90 608.32 0.0007 | 0.0021 | 0.9668
Road transportation: liquid
1A3b | fuels CHa 758.31 55.62 0.0006 | 0.0017 | 0.9685
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels CO2 18,559.20 12,541.14 0.0005 | 0.0016 | 0.9700
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge CHa4 4,169.64 3,359.33 0.0005 | 0.0015 | 0.9716
Manure management from
3B1 Cattle CHa 3,072.25 2,549.91 0.0005 | 0.0014 | 0.9730
Manufacturing industries
and construction: other
1A2 fuels CO2 1.07 386.12 0.0005 | 0.0013 | 0.9743
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Key Categories

Al

Contrib
IPCC Greenhou Ba;e year .201.3 UL ution to Cumul
Code IPCC Category se Gas emissions | emissions | Asses Trend ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | (Gg COze) | sment (%) Total
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F2 Foam blowing agents and NFs 184.55 495.71 0.0004 | 0.0013 0.9756
3G Liming CO2 1,579.17 774.69 0.0004 | 0.0012 | 0.9768
Other process uses of
2A4 carbonates CO2 646.76 771.83 0.0004 | 0.0011 0.9779
Other transportation: liquid
1A3e | fuels CO2 224.74 458.95 0.0004 | 0.0011 | 0.9789
1A4 Other sectors: peat CO2 475.59 46.96 0.0003 | 0.0010 0.9799
Wastewater treatment and
5D discharge N20 1,111.13 1,063.03 0.0003 | 0.0010 | 0.9809
Enteric fermentation from
3A4 Other livestock CHa 295.24 491.61 0.0003 | 0.0010 | 0.9819
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2F3 Fire protection and NF3 1.42 269.86 0.0003 | 0.0009 | 0.9828
1B2 Oil and gas extraction CO2 5,777.92 3,789.72 0.0003 | 0.0009 | 0.9837
2C3 Aluminium production CO2 450.32 68.14 0.0003 | 0.0009 0.9846
Enteric fermentation from
3A2 Sheep CHa 5,727.52 4,243.16 0.0003 | 0.0008 | 0.9854
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C3 Aluminium production and NFs 333.43 6.95 0.0003 | 0.0008 0.9862
2A2 Lime production CO2 1,462.05 1,239.15 0.0003 | 0.0008 | 0.9869
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2G1 Electrical equipment and NF3 747.79 318.54 0.0002 | 0.0007 | 0.9877
1A4 Other sectors: biomass CHa 75.42 238.17 0.0002 | 0.0006 0.9883
Non-energy products from
2D fuels and solvent use CO2 1,232.62 1,032.92 0.0002 | 0.0006 0.9889
Energy industries: solid
1A1 fuels N20 1,553.80 935.10 0.0002 | 0.0005 | 0.9894
1A4 Other sectors: solid fuels N20 277.04 43.36 0.0002 | 0.0005 0.9899
Field burning of agricultural
3F residues CHa 205.48 - 0.0002 | 0.0005 | 0.9904
Manure management from
3B3 Swine CHa 1,091.66 633.80 0.0002 | 0.0005 | 0.9909
4B Cropland N20 649.15 329.94 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9913
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Key Categories

Al

Base year 2013 Trend C(.)m”b Cumul
IPCC Greenhou . o ution to .
Code IPCC Category se Gas emissions | emissions | Asses Trend ative
(Gg CO2¢e) | (Gg COze) | sment (%) Total
Petrochemical and carbon
2B8 black production CO2 4,036.08 2,948.24 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9918
2B7 Soda ash production CO2 231.55 285.27 0.0001 | 0.0004 0.9922
Manure management from
3B1 Cattle N20 1,107.19 897.98 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9926
HFCs,
PFCs, SFs
2C4 Magnesium production and NFs 387.17 148.80 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9930
Road transportation: liquid
1A3b | fuels N20 1,142.41 909.33 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9934
2A3 Glass production CO2 408.14 389.18 0.0001 | 0.0004 | 0.9938
Manure management from
3B4 Other livestock N20 1,053.80 837.18 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9941
Manufacturing industries
and construction: solid
1A2 fuels N20 387.27 171.54 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9945
Manufacturing industries
and construction: liquid
1A2 fuels N20 910.70 538.92 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9948
Incineration and open
5C burning of waste CH4 137.22 9.95 0.0001 | 0.0003 0.9951
Energy industries: gaseous
1A1 fuels N20 198.68 221.69 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9954
Other sectors: gaseous
1A4 fuels CHa4 157.20 191.56 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9957
HFCs,
SFs and PFCs from other PFCs, SFe
2G2 product use and NFs 278.58 271.13 0.0001 | 0.0003 | 0.9960
1A1 Energy industries: biomass | N20O 0.25 66.71 0.0001 | 0.0002 0.9962
2B10 | Other Chemical Industry CHa 185.65 66.42 0.0001 | 0.0002 | 0.9964
Manure management from
3B4 Other livestock CHa4 86.40 122.88 0.0001 | 0.0002 | 0.9966
4E Settlements N20 369.67 318.07 0.0001 | 0.0002 | 0.9968
1A4 Other sectors: liquid fuels N20 595.99 475.43 0.0001 | 0.0002 0.9970
Titanium dioxide
2B6 production CO2 104.63 123.43 0.0001 | 0.0002 | 0.9972
Field burning of agricultural
